03000044591

(Requestor's Name)	
WEST COAST MOTORS 6304 N. Nebraska Ave. Tampa, FL 33604	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:]
D. WHITE APR 2 2 2003	
Office Lise Only	



104/18/03--01056--011 **78.75



Office Use Only

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

FILED 03 APR 18 AMII: 34

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

The undersigned, a natural person, competent to contract, he subscribes to these Articles of Incorporation in order to form a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I

HYLAN INC.

NAME: The name of the corporation is:

HYLAN INC. ARTICLE II

NATURE OF BUSINESS: This corporation may engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United State: and of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE III

<u>CAPITAL STOCK</u>: The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is One Thousand (1,000) shares of common stock having a nominal or par value of One Dollar (\$1.00) per share.

ARTICLE IV

INITIAL CAPITAL: The amount of capital with which this corpo tion will begin business is Three Hundred Dollars (\$300.00).

ARTICLE V

<u>TERM OF EXISTENCE</u>: This corporation is to begin its corporat existence on 04-10-03 and is to exist perpetually therea

ARTICLE VI

REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT: The street address of the initial registered office of this corporation is 6304 N Nebras KA AUR TAMPA 7133604 and the name of the corporation's initial registered agent at such address is SAL LUPO

ARTICLE VII

DIRECTORS: This corporation will have one (1) director initially. The number of directors may be increased or diminished from time to time by the By-Laws adopted by the stockholders, but the number of directors shall not be less than one (1).

ARTICLE VIII

INITIAL DIRECTORS: The name and street address of the member of the FIRST BOARD OF DIRECTORS is:

> <u>Name</u> SAL Lupo Julie Condello

Address 11858 Branch Mouring Or TAmpa 71 4105 1= 97th Ace TAMPA 71 33617

ARTICLE IX

<u>SUBSCRIBERS</u>: The name and address of the subscriber of these Articles of Incorporation and the number of shares agreed to take and the value of the consideration therefor are:

Name	Address	Shares	Consideration
SAL Lupo	11858 Branch Mooving DV	500	\$ 500
Julie Condello	4105 ESTTh Ane	500	\$ 500
	ARTICLE X		

AMENDMENT: These Articles of Incorporation may be amended in the manner provided by law.

STATE OF FLORIDA) COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH)

FILED 03 APR 18 AM 11:34

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before meylia Monary Printic duly authorized in the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Solf to me known to be the person described in and who executed the Articles of Incorporation above, and acknowledged before me that he subscribed these Articles of Incorporation.

WITNESS my hand and official seal this 11 'day of april 02,



KAREN MATERA MY COMMISSION # CC 865878

ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named Registered Agent and designated to accept service of process for the above-stated corporation, at the place designated herein, I hereby agree to act in this capacity, and I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties.

Dated 4-10-03

Registered Agent/Incorporator 11

€⊁ρ.